
Richmond Hare and Hounds Cross Country Invitational
Richmond, IN
Aug. 18, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southport 42 1 2 12 13 14 16 22 27 31 18:23.8 1:51.9
2 Lawrence Central 59 3 4 9 19 24 28 40 44 49 18:35.6 1:27.5
3 Hagerstown 61 5 10 11 17 18 23 37 39 75 18:45.1 1:14.1
4 East Central 110 15 20 21 25 29 35 48 51 19:18.9 0:28.9
5 Oldenburg Academy 169 6 26 41 43 53 59 20:23.3 3:25.2
6 Connersville 182 8 33 34 52 55 61 66 69 73 20:41.1 3:42.5
7 Franklin County 209 30 32 46 47 54 60 68 20:53.5 2:14.4
8 Northeastern 241 36 38 42 62 63 64 67 70 71 22:02.3 3:20.1
9 Marion 263 7 50 56 74 76 23:57.3 10:48.5
10 Richmond 297 45 57 58 65 72 77 23:18.8 4:16.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southport
1 Andrew Shellenberger, 11

17:14.9
2 Nicholas Frank, 10 17:36.3
12 Malachi Hamshire, 10 18:55.9
13 Justin Polly, 10 19:05.0
14 Jacob Smith, 12 19:06.8
16 Bryan Martinez, 10 19:09.7
22 Roger Ellyson, 11 19:16.3
27 Jeremy Biggerstaff, 11 19:28.0
31 Jackson Meier, 10 19:50.3

Total Time = 1:31:58.9     Total Places = 42

2. Lawrence Central
3 Bennett DuBois, 9 17:54.9
4 Matt Venneman, 10 17:55.5
9 Patrick Loftus, 11 18:34.5
19 Benjamin Lupton, 12 19:10.4
24 Jack Krug, 10 19:22.4
28 Corbin Jajuga, 9 19:33.0
40 Charles Priddle, 9 20:45.6
44 Nicholas Dunagin, 11 21:15.3
49 Hunter Wiley, 9 21:34.7

Total Time = 1:32:57.7     Total Places = 59

3. Hagerstown
5 Elijah Halcomb, 11 17:56.2
10 Logan Tuttle, 12 18:36.9
11 Quentin Osborne, 9 18:51.6
17 Blake Creech, 10 19:10.2
18 Holden Robinson, 12 19:10.3
23 Alexander McKee, 12 19:17.4
37 Adam Nadler, 11 20:42.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

39 Dylan Napier, 12 20:45.5
75 David Holt, 11 28:38.9

Total Time = 1:33:45.2     Total Places = 61

4. East Central
15 Garrett Ardis, 12 19:07.9
20 Kyle Gutfreund, 12 19:10.5
21 Griffin Werner, 10 19:15.1
25 Michael Schwebach, 9 19:23.8
29 Anders Fox, 11 19:36.8
35 Owen Hagen, 10 20:33.6
48 Kyle Schuman, 12 21:31.3
51 James Stenger, 10 21:41.2

Total Time = 1:36:34.1     Total Places = 110

5. Oldenburg Academy
6 Tyler Kuntz, 10 18:27.1
26 Dylan Fledderman, 11 19:26.2
41 Aaron Weber, 11 20:58.4
43 Llayton Knecht, 9 21:12.2
53 Peter Heile, 10 21:52.3
59 Drew Diekhoff, 9 22:57.3

Total Time = 1:41:56.2     Total Places = 169

6. Connersville
8 Adam Arndt, 10 18:34.1
33 Sean Brown, 10 20:20.3
34 Kyle Downard, 12 20:23.4
52 Alan Napier, 10 21:50.9
55 Jeremy Jergensen, 9 22:16.6
61 Austin Wenta, 9 23:33.9
66 Trevor Hux, 12 24:18.8
69 Michael Milano, 11 24:37.4
73 Brandon Sanders, 11 25:45.8



Total Time = 1:43:25.3     Total Places = 182

7. Franklin County
30 Andrew Grant, 10 19:41.5
32 Kyle Seibert, 11 20:08.9
46 Tanner Lainhart, 11 21:19.2
47 Ben Maze, 9 21:21.8
54 Adam Grant, 9 21:55.8
60 Cole Klusman, 11 23:28.4
68 Jackson Brumback, 10 24:34.1

Total Time = 1:44:27.2     Total Places = 209

8. Northeastern
36 Jackson Ramsey, 9 20:39.5
38 Caylor Fisher, 12 20:43.4
42 Gannen Stockton, 10 21:06.6
62 Isaac Nicholson, 9 23:42.4
63 Mathew Stephen, 9 23:59.6
64 Christian Williams, 9 24:05.7
67 Garrett Abney-Booker, 11

24:26.9
70 Paul Berger, 12 25:12.6
71 Bradley Oliver, 11 25:25.7

Total Time = 1:50:11.5     Total Places = 241

9. Marion
7 Tyler Morgan, 12 18:33.1
50 Austin Warpool, 11 21:37.7
56 Jackson Vice, 10 22:38.0
74 Logan Carrico, 11 27:36.0
76 Matthew Kelley, 10 29:21.6

Total Time = 1:59:46.4     Total Places = 263

10. Richmond
45 Dustin Wilson, 11 21:18.9
57 Hunter Jordan, 10 22:38.2
58 Landon Smith, 9 22:50.9
65 Hayden Scalf, 9 24:10.8
72 Ben Graham, 10 25:35.2
77 Raynor Eddy, 12 34:22.0

Total Time = 1:56:34.0     Total Places = 297

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Andrew Shellenberger, 11
17:14.9 Southport

2 2 Nicholas Frank, 10 17:36.3 Southport
3 3 Bennett DuBois, 9 17:54.9 Lawrence Central
4 4 Matt Venneman, 10 17:55.5 Lawrence Central
5 5 Elijah Halcomb, 11 17:56.2 Hagerstown
6 6 Tyler Kuntz, 10 18:27.1 Oldenburg Academy
7 7 Tyler Morgan, 12 18:33.1 Marion
8 8 Adam Arndt, 10 18:34.1 Connersville
9 9 Patrick Loftus, 11 18:34.5 Lawrence Central
10 10 Logan Tuttle, 12 18:36.9 Hagerstown
11 11 Quentin Osborne, 9 18:51.6 Hagerstown
12 12 Malachi Hamshire, 10 18:55.9 Southport
13 13 Justin Polly, 10 19:05.0 Southport
14 14 Jacob Smith, 12 19:06.8 Southport
15 15 Garrett Ardis, 12 19:07.9 East Central
16 16 Bryan Martinez, 10 19:09.7 Southport



17 17 Blake Creech, 10 19:10.2 Hagerstown
18 18 Holden Robinson, 12 19:10.3 Hagerstown
19 19 Benjamin Lupton, 12 19:10.4 Lawrence Central
20 20 Kyle Gutfreund, 12 19:10.5 East Central
21 21 Griffin Werner, 10 19:15.1 East Central
22 22 Roger Ellyson, 11 19:16.3 Southport
23 23 Alexander McKee, 12 19:17.4 Hagerstown
24 24 Jack Krug, 10 19:22.4 Lawrence Central
25 25 Michael Schwebach, 9 19:23.8 East Central
26 26 Dylan Fledderman, 11 19:26.2 Oldenburg Academy
27 27 Jeremy Biggerstaff, 11 19:28.0 Southport
28 28 Corbin Jajuga, 9 19:33.0 Lawrence Central
29 29 Anders Fox, 11 19:36.8 East Central
30 30 Andrew Grant, 10 19:41.5 Franklin County
31 31 Jackson Meier, 10 19:50.3 Southport
32 32 Kyle Seibert, 11 20:08.9 Franklin County
33 33 Sean Brown, 10 20:20.3 Connersville
34 34 Kyle Downard, 12 20:23.4 Connersville
35 35 Owen Hagen, 10 20:33.6 East Central
36 36 Jackson Ramsey, 9 20:39.5 Northeastern
37 37 Adam Nadler, 11 20:42.6 Hagerstown
38 38 Caylor Fisher, 12 20:43.4 Northeastern
39 39 Dylan Napier, 12 20:45.5 Hagerstown
40 40 Charles Priddle, 9 20:45.6 Lawrence Central
41 41 Aaron Weber, 11 20:58.4 Oldenburg Academy
42 42 Gannen Stockton, 10 21:06.6 Northeastern
43 43 Llayton Knecht, 9 21:12.2 Oldenburg Academy
44 44 Nicholas Dunagin, 11 21:15.3 Lawrence Central
45 45 Dustin Wilson, 11 21:18.9 Richmond
46 46 Tanner Lainhart, 11 21:19.2 Franklin County
47 47 Ben Maze, 9 21:21.8 Franklin County
48 48 Kyle Schuman, 12 21:31.3 East Central
49 49 Hunter Wiley, 9 21:34.7 Lawrence Central
50 50 Austin Warpool, 11 21:37.7 Marion
51 51 James Stenger, 10 21:41.2 East Central
52 52 Alan Napier, 10 21:50.9 Connersville
53 53 Peter Heile, 10 21:52.3 Oldenburg Academy
54 54 Adam Grant, 9 21:55.8 Franklin County
55 55 Jeremy Jergensen, 9 22:16.6 Connersville
56 56 Jackson Vice, 10 22:38.0 Marion
57 57 Hunter Jordan, 10 22:38.2 Richmond
58 58 Landon Smith, 9 22:50.9 Richmond
59 59 Drew Diekhoff, 9 22:57.3 Oldenburg Academy
60 60 Cole Klusman, 11 23:28.4 Franklin County
61 61 Austin Wenta, 9 23:33.9 Connersville
62 62 Isaac Nicholson, 9 23:42.4 Northeastern
63 63 Mathew Stephen, 9 23:59.6 Northeastern
64 64 Christian Williams, 9 24:05.7 Northeastern
65 65 Hayden Scalf, 9 24:10.8 Richmond
66 66 Trevor Hux, 12 24:18.8 Connersville
67 67 Garrett Abney-Booker, 11

24:26.9 Northeastern
68 68 Jackson Brumback, 10 24:34.1 Franklin County
69 69 Michael Milano, 11 24:37.4 Connersville
70 70 Paul Berger, 12 25:12.6 Northeastern
71 71 Bradley Oliver, 11 25:25.7 Northeastern
72 72 Ben Graham, 10 25:35.2 Richmond
73 73 Brandon Sanders, 11 25:45.8 Connersville
74 74 Logan Carrico, 11 27:36.0 Marion
75 75 David Holt, 11 28:38.9 Hagerstown
76 76 Matthew Kelley, 10 29:21.6 Marion
77 77 Raynor Eddy, 12 34:22.0 Richmond



77 finishers among Open Men
77 male finishers
0 female finishers
77 total finishers


